
  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
RELEASED: February 23, 2024 

 

CORN COUNTY ESTIMATES - 2023 

Cnty/St Planted Harvested 1 Yield Production Cnty/St Planted Harvested 1 Yield Production 

 Acres Acres Bu/Ac Bushels  Acres Acres Bu/Ac Bushels 

Anderson 
Bedford 

Benton 

Bledsoe 
Blount 

Bradley 

Campbell 
Cannon 

Carroll 

Carter 
 

Cheatham 

Chester 
Claiborne 

Clay 

Cocke 
Coffee 

Crockett 

Cumberland 
Davidson 

Decatur 

 
DeKalb 

Dickson 

Dyer 
Fayette 

Fentress 
Franklin 

Gibson 

Giles 
Grainger 

Greene 

 
Grundy 

Hamblen 

Hamilton 
Hancock 

Hardeman 

Hardin 
Hawkins 

Haywood 

Henderson 
Henry 

 

Hickman 
Houston 

Humphreys 

Jackson 
Jefferson 

Johnson 

Knox 
Lake 

Lauderdale 

Lawrence 
 

Lewis 

Lincoln 
Loudon 

Macon 

Madison 
Marion 

Marshall 

-- 
8,400 

7,400 

3,400 
1,200 

-- 

300 
6,100 

39,700 

-- 
 

-- 

3,900 
-- 

-- 

-- 
22,000 

21,100 

1,100 
-- 

-- 

 
-- 

-- 

48,900 
-- 

1,200 
23,700 

83,000 

16,400 
-- 

5,200 

 
-- 

-- 

-- 
-- 

10,600 

8,200 
1,200 

-- 

10,900 
42,300 

 

3,200 
-- 

6,400 

-- 
-- 

-- 

-- 
11,700 

16,300 

30,400 
 

-- 

19,300 
-- 

7,100 

26,600 
-- 

5,400 

-- 
7,840 

7,010 

3,090 
1,000 

-- 

270 
5,710 

37,200 

-- 
 

-- 

3,650 
-- 

-- 

-- 
21,600 

19,700 

840 
-- 

-- 

 
-- 

-- 

47,800 
-- 

1,100 
23,400 

80,200 

15,400 
-- 

4,490 

 
-- 

-- 

-- 
-- 

9,860 

8,020 
1,060 

-- 

10,200 
39,600 

 

3,000 
-- 

6,000 

-- 
-- 

-- 

-- 
11,400 

15,800 

28,800 
 

-- 

18,800 
-- 

6,650 

24,900 
-- 

5,060 

-- 
178.1 

158.6 

171.5 
151.6 

-- 

165.2 
173.6 

166.2 

-- 
 

-- 

162.5 
-- 

-- 

-- 
188.4 

165.9 

177.7 
-- 

-- 

 
-- 

-- 

161.0 
-- 

159.1 
194.2 

162.3 

192.5 
-- 

169.7 

 
-- 

-- 

-- 
-- 

169.7 

160.6 
178.2 

-- 

160.0 
179.8 

 

177.0 
-- 

149.7 

-- 
-- 

-- 

-- 
169.2 

166.7 

191.6 
 

-- 

183.3 
-- 

158.2 

177.8 
-- 

177.1 

-- 
1,396,000 

1,112,000 

530,000 
151,600 

-- 

44,600 
991,000 

6,183,000 

-- 
 

-- 

593,000 
-- 

-- 

-- 
4,069,000 

3,268,000 

149,300 
-- 

-- 

 
-- 

-- 

7,696,000 
-- 

175,000 
4,544,000 

13,016,000 

2,965,000 
-- 

762,000 

 
-- 

-- 

-- 
-- 

1,673,000 

1,288,000 
188,900 

-- 

1,632,000 
7,120,000 

 

531,000 
-- 

898,000 

-- 
-- 

-- 

-- 
1,929,000 

2,634,000 

5,518,000 
 

-- 

3,446,000 
-- 

1,052,000 

4,427,000 
-- 

896,000 

Maury 
McMinn 

McNairy 

Meigs 
Monroe 

Montgomery 

Moore 
Morgan 

Obion 

Overton 
 

Perry 

Pickett 
Polk 

Putnam 

Rhea 
Roane 

Robertson 

Rutherford 
Scott 

Sequatchie 

 
Sevier 

Shelby 

Smith 
Stewart 

Sullivan 
Sumner 

Tipton 

Trousdale 
Unicoi 

Union 

 
Van Buren 

Warren 

Washington 
Wayne 

Weakley 

White 
Williamson 

Wilson 

 
Other Cntys 2 

 

Tennessee 

10,300 
6,600 

-- 

1,600 
-- 

19,000 

-- 
800 

81,400 

-- 
 

-- 

-- 
-- 

-- 

-- 
-- 

40,300 

7,400 
-- 

1,300 

 
-- 

-- 

-- 
3,200 

1,100 
14,200 

24,500 

-- 
-- 

-- 

 
-- 

13,500 

3,200 
5,100 

77,600 

4,600 
-- 

4,000 

 
127,700 

 

940,000 
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

9,660 
6,060 

-- 

1,480 
-- 

18,500 

-- 
750 

79,300 

-- 
 

-- 

-- 
-- 

-- 

-- 
-- 

37,800 

6,940 
-- 

1,220 

 
-- 

-- 

-- 
3,160 

380 
13,400 

22,900 

-- 
-- 

-- 

 
-- 

13,200 

2,420 
4,770 

72,800 

3,950 
-- 

3,500 

 
118,360 

 

890,000 
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

195.5 
158.1 

-- 

182.4 
-- 

193.0 

-- 
184.0 

175.4 

-- 
 

-- 

-- 
-- 

-- 

-- 
-- 

184.2 

179.3 
-- 

163.4 

 
-- 

-- 

-- 
182.9 

160.8 
196.5 

168.2 

-- 
-- 

-- 

 
-- 

200.8 

167.8 
146.8 

158.4 

193.9 
-- 

162.3 

 
170.7 

 

173.0 
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

1,889,000 
958,000 

-- 

270,000 
-- 

3,571,000 

-- 
138,000 

13,911,000 

-- 
 

-- 

-- 
-- 

-- 

-- 
-- 

6,963,000 

1,244,000 
-- 

199,400 

 
-- 

-- 

-- 
578,000 

61,100 
2,633,000 

3,852,000 

-- 
-- 

-- 

 
-- 

2,650,000 

406,000 
700,000 

11,530,000 

766,000 
-- 

568,000 

 
20,204,100 

 

153,970,000 
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

 1 Harvested for Grain. 
 2 Counties not meeting NASS publication standards (denoted by "--") are combined and shown under "Other cntys" and included in State totals. 
   

In Cooperation with:  
 

Tennessee Department of Agriculture 
Charlie Hatcher, D.V.M., Commissioner 

 

USDA, NASS, Tennessee Field Office 
Vacant, State Statistician 
PO Box 40627 
Nashville, Tennessee 37204-1505 
(615) 781-5300 or 1-800-626-0987  
Email:  nassrfoemr@nass.usda.gov 

 


